06/02/2014 502834069

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2880665

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
NEIL BRODY			06/16/2013
DANIEL SIEGEL	ΠΑΤΑ		06/19/2013
DANIEL SIEGEL RECEIVING PARTY Name:		ARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE U	
RECEIVING PARTY			
RECEIVING PARTY Name:	THE RESE		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	THE RESE P.O. BOX 9)	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14207114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

CURRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (S	(916)498-1074		
	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone: 9	916-498-1010		
Email: s	sek@intellectual.com		
Correspondent Name: S	STEVEN E KENNEDY		
Address Line 1: 4	00 CAPITOL MALL		
Address Line 2: S	SUITE 1550		
Address Line 4: S	ACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UC-2013-520-2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN ERIC KENNEDY		
SIGNATURE:	/STEVEN ERIC KENNEDY/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2014		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=UC_2013_520_2_executed	_SUNY_assignments#page1.tif		
source=UC_2013_520_2_executed	_SUNY_assignments#page2.tif		
source-LIC 2013 520 2 executed SLINV assignments#page3 tif			

source=UC_2013_520_2_executed_SUNY_assignments#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, Hereby sell, assign and transfer to **The Research Foundation of State University of New York** a tax-exempt, not-for-profit corporation of New York, having a place of business at **P.O. Box 9**, **Albany, New York 12201-0009** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all improvements which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application filed on **March 12, 2013** under U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. **61/777,854** and is entitled **INHIBITION OF FIBROBLAST**

PROLIFERATION IN VITRO USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said improvements disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued on said improvements;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to said Assignce, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said improvements, or any of them, disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent for said improvements, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent, the priority of the aforesaid United States application under the provisions of the International Convention; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the

PATENT REEL: 033011 FRAME: 0491

intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED THIS _______ day of June, 2013

Neil Brody, MD, PhD

Witness: LaurAthen Intiken Dibrea

2

said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED THIS day of June, 2013

Daniel Siegel, MD., MS

Witness:

PATENT REEL: 033011 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 06/02/2014